

Region:

## **CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION - DETAILS REPORT**

Highway:

**Contract No.**: 2018-3005 **Created Date**: 16-Mar-20

Contractor: Cox Construction Limited Created by: Kevin Naderi

**Description :** Grading, Drainage, Granular Base, Hot Mix Paving, and Electrical

**Record ID:** 2018-3005-CCC-1

This is to advise you that the work to be performed by Cox Construction Limited under the terms of the above noted

agreement has been completed

**Date:** 16-Mar-20

**This is to certify that Contract # 2018-3005** for the following: Grading, Drainage, Granular Base, Hot Mix Paving, and Electrical

was completed on 03/13/2020

Name of Owner: Her Majesty The Queen in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Transportation.

Ministry of Transportation

Address for Service: 659 Exeter Road London, Ontario N6E 1L3 519-873-4100

Name of Contractor: Cox Construction Limited

Address for Service : PO Box 427, 965 York Street Guelph Ontario N1H 6K5

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Workflow History						
Status	Pending On	Date	Action	Action User	Action Date	Action Notes
Draft	CSA,External SP CA - RRA,Internal QA Supervisor	16-Mar-20	Submit	3018-C-0014-NaderKe	16-Mar-20	
Review	CSA	16-Mar-20	Submit	HemstFr	17-Mar-20	
Review	Area Contract Engineer	17-Mar-20	Submit	BarbeDa	20-Mar-20	
Review	External SP CA - RRA,External SP Contractor - RRA	20-Mar-20	Acknowledge	2018-3005-CrampBr	23-Mar-20	
Completed	Super User	23-Mar-20				